



To: Keystone First Providers

Date: December 12, 2023

Re: Clarification for codes 99441, 99442, and 99443

The purpose of this communication is to clarify the use of codes 99441, 99442, and 99443. These codes will only be reimbursed when associated with the care of an attention deficit hyperactivity disorder (ADHD) pediatric Member ages 6 - 12 years of age with one of the following five ADHD diagnosis codes:

F90.0	Attention deficit hyperactivity, predominantly the inattentive type
F90.1	Attention deficit hyperactivity, predominantly the hyperactive type
F90.2	Attention deficit hyperactivity, combined type
F90.8	Attention deficit hyperactivity, other type
F90.9	Attention deficit hyperactivity, unspecified type

Code	Description
99441	Telephone evaluation and management service by a physician or other qualified health care professional who may report E&M services provided to an established patient, parent or guardian not originating from a related assessment and management service provided within the previous 7 days nor leading to an assessment and management service or procedure within the next 24 hours or soonest available appointment; 5-10 minutes of medical discussion.
99442	Telephone services (see above), 11-20 minutes of medical discussion.
99443	Telephone services (see above), 21-30 minutes of medical discussion.

Please bill telehealth services in accordance with the telehealth guidelines previously provided. If you have any questions regarding this notification, please contact your Provider Account Executive or Provider Services at 1-800-521-6007.

 $\label{thm:coverage} \textbf{Coverage by Vista Health Plan, an independent licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association.}$